

# **February 8, 2024**



# NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE WOOD RIVER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, WEST MAGIC FIRE DISTRICT, SMILEY CREEK FIRE DISTRICT AND KETCHUM CITY COUNCIL REGARDING JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a SPECIAL meeting of the Wood River Fire Protection District, West Magic Fire District, Smiley Creek Fire District and Ketchum City Council shall be held Monday, February 12, 2024, 4:00 PM at the Ketchum City Hall, 191 5<sup>th</sup> Street West, Ketchum, ID.

**PUBLIC PARTICIPATION INFORMATION**: Public information on this meeting is posted outside Ketchum City Hall and Wood River Fire Protection District. We welcome you to watch this Meeting via live stream.

You will find this option on the website at <a href="https://www.ketchumidaho.org/meetings">www.ketchumidaho.org/meetings</a>

If you would like to comment on a public hearing agenda item, please select the best option for your participation:

Join us via Zoom (please mute your device until called upon)
 Join the Webinar: <a href="https://ketchumidaho-org.zoom.us/j/86187942762">https://ketchumidaho-org.zoom.us/j/86187942762</a>
 Webinar ID: 86187942762

- Address the Districts and Council in person at City Hall.
- Submit your comments in writing at <a href="mailto:participate@ketchumidaho.org">participate@ketchumidaho.org</a> (by noon the day of the meeting)

This agenda is subject to revision. All revisions will be underlined.

## **Call to Order:**

**ROLL CALL**: Pursuant to Idaho Code Section 74-204(4), all agenda items are action items, and a vote may or may not be taken on these items.

COMMUNICATIONS FROM WOOD RIVER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, WEST MAGIC FIRE DISTRICT, SMILEY CREEK FIRE DISTRICT COMMISSIONERS, KETCHUM MAYOR, FIRE CHIEFS AND COUNCILORS:

1. Public comments submitted.

## **PUBLIC HEARING:**

2. Joint meeting between Wood River Fire Protection District, West Magic Fire District, Smiley Creek Fire District and Ketchum City Council to review and discuss potential Joint Powers Authority Agreement for the collaboration process of the Fire Districts & Ketchum.

### Adjourn